
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   North Carolina 289  286  300       875  +23 
5  T2  2   Duke 297  302  300       899  +47 

T2  T2  3   Virginia 295  304  304       903  +51 
4  5  4   Wake Forest 296  310  298       904  +52 

T2  4  5   Florida State  295  307  309       911  +59 
6  6  6   Maryland 298  309  323       930  +78 
8  7  7   North Carolina State 311  303  323       937  +85 
7  8  8   Miami 302  327  309       938  +86 
9  9  9   Boston College 314  322  331       967  +115 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T1 1   Cheyenne Woods  Wake Forest  70   70  68 (F)       208  -5   
T1 2   Allie White  North Carolina  66   74  75 (F)       215  +2   
T3 3   Catherine O'Donnell  North Carolina  75   67  75 (F)       217  +4   
T9 4   Lindy Duncan  Duke  73   76  70 (F)       219  +6   
T3 5   Jessie Hollandsworth  Maryland  71   71  78 (F)       220  +7   
5 6   Katherine Perry  North Carolina  71   73  77 (F)       221  +8   

T6 T7   Macarena Silva  Florida State  73   75  74 (F)       222  +9   
T9 T7   Casey Grice  North Carolina  77   72  73 (F)       222  +9   
T12 T7   Brittany Altomare  Virginia  73   77  72 (F)       222  +9   
T6 10   Nicole Agnello  Virginia  72   76  76 (F)       224  +11   
T18 T11   Jessica Negron  Florida State  73   79  75 (F)       227  +14   
T16 T11   Natalie Sheary  Wake Forest  71   80  76 (F)       227  +14   
T9 T13   Kim Donovan  Duke  74   75  79 (F)       228  +15   
T6 T13   Stacey Kim  Duke  74   74  80 (F)       228  +15   
T23 T15   Laetitia Beck  Duke  76   78  75 (F)       229  +16   
T12 T15   Portland Rosen  Virginia  76   74  79 (F)       229  +16   
T18 T17   Brittany Marchand  North Carolina State  78   74  78 (F)       230  +17   
T12 T17   Maria Salinas  Florida State  75   75  80 (F)       230  +17   
T32 T19   Michelle Shin  Wake Forest  77   81  73 (F)       231  +18   
T25 T19   Aleja Cangrejo  Duke  78   77  76 (F)       231  +18   
T16 T21   Ana Menendez  North Carolina State  76   75  81 (F)       232  +19   
T32 T21   Maria Ronderos  Miami  76   82  74 (F)       232  +19   
T18 T21   Hannah Thomson  Florida State  74   78  80 (F)       232  +19   
T25 T21   Eleana Collins  Virginia  78   77  77 (F)       232  +19   
T23 T21   Jackie Chang  North Carolina  77   77  78 (F)       232  +19   
T21 26   Calle Nielson  Virginia  74   79  80 (F)       233  +20   
T27 T27   Christina Hirano  Miami  73   83  78 (F)       234  +21   
T27 T27   Christine Shimel  Maryland  76   80  78 (F)       234  +21   
T12 29   Amanda Baker  North Carolina State  74   76  85 (F)       235  +22   
T34 T30   Patricia Arana  Miami  74   85  79 (F)       238  +25   
T30 T30   Kelsey Rockey  Boston College  80   77  81 (F)       238  +25   
T30 T30   O. Kristinsdottir  Wake Forest  78   79  81 (F)       238  +25   
T21 T30   Hilary Lawson  Maryland  75   78  85 (F)       238  +25   
T27 34   Kaela Klune  Boston College  77   79  83 (F)       239  +26   
T37 35   Brooke Baker  North Carolina State  83   78  81 (F)       242  +29   
T39 T36   Kerri Connolly  Maryland  82   80  82 (F)       244  +31   
T34 T36   Hayley Brown  Maryland  76   83  85 (F)       244  +31   
T39 T38   Caroline Ellington  North Carolina State  83   79  83 (F)       245  +32   
T44 T38   Carina Cuculiza  Miami  85   82  78 (F)       245  +32   
T44 T40   Stephanie Hu  Boston College  81   86  80 (F)       247  +34   
43 T40   Alexandra Bodemann  Wake Forest  79   85  83 (F)       247  +34   

T37 42   Eunice Yim  Boston College  81   80  87 (F)       248  +35   
T41 43   Andrea Kaelin  Florida State  81   82  89 (F)       252  +39   
T41 44   Carrie Barbee  Boston College  76   87  91 (F)       254  +41   

T34 -    Jennifer Hirano  Miami  79   80  W       -     -    
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Championship Tees 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 North Carolina 289 286 300 875

2 Allie White (2) 66 74 75 215

3 Catherine O'Donnell (1) 75 67 75 217

6 Katherine Perry (4) 71 73 77 221

T7 Casey Grice (3) 77 72 73 222

T21 Jackie Chang (5) 77 77 78 232

2 Duke 297 302 300 899

4 Lindy Duncan (4) 73 76 70 219

T13 Stacey Kim (3) 74 74 80 228

T13 Kim Donovan (5) 74 75 79 228

T15 Laetitia Beck (1) 76 78 75 229

T19 Aleja Cangrejo (2) 78 77 76 231

3 Virginia 295 304 304 903

T7 Brittany Altomare (2) 73 77 72 222

10 Nicole Agnello (5) 72 76 76 224

T15 Portland Rosen (4) 76 74 79 229

T21 Eleana Collins (3) 78 77 77 232

26 Calle Nielson (1) 74 79 80 233

4 Wake Forest 296 310 298 904

1 Cheyenne Woods (2) 70 70 68 208

T11 Natalie Sheary (1) 71 80 76 227

T19 Michelle Shin (3) 77 81 73 231

T30 O. Kristinsdottir (5) 78 79 81 238

T40 Alexandra Bodemann (4) 79 85 83 247

5 Florida State 295 307 309 911

T7 Macarena Silva (3) 73 75 74 222

T11 Jessica Negron (4) 73 79 75 227

T17 Maria Salinas (2) 75 75 80 230

T21 Hannah Thomson (1) 74 78 80 232

43 Andrea Kaelin (5) 81 82 89 252

6 Maryland 298 309 323 930

5 Jessie Hollandsworth (1) 71 71 78 220

T27 Christine Shimel (2) 76 80 78 234

T30 Hilary Lawson (5) 75 78 85 238

T36 Hayley Brown (3) 76 83 85 244

T36 Kerri Connolly (4) 82 80 82 244

7 North Carolina State 311 303 323 937

T17 Brittany Marchand (2) 78 74 78 230

T21 Ana Menendez (3) 76 75 81 232

29 Amanda Baker (5) 74 76 85 235

35 Brooke Baker (1) 83 78 81 242

T38 Caroline Ellington (4) 83 79 83 245
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Miami 302 327 309 938

T21 Maria Ronderos (1) 76 82 74 232

T27 Christina Hirano (3) 73 83 78 234

T30 Patricia Arana (2) 74 85 79 238

T38 Carina Cuculiza (5) 85 82 78 245

45 Jennifer Hirano (4) 79 80 0 159

9 Boston College 314 322 331 967

T30 Kelsey Rockey (1) 80 77 81 238

34 Kaela Klune (5) 77 79 83 239

T40 Stephanie Hu (3) 81 86 80 247

42 Eunice Yim (2) 81 80 87 248

44 Carrie Barbee (4) 76 87 91 254
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Par 3 Scoring
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 2.92 -1 
N. Sheary WakeForest 3.00 E 
A. White N Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Woods WakeForest 3.00 E 
M. Silva FL State 3.08 +1 
L. Duncan Duke 3.08 +1 
M. Shin WakeForest 3.08 +1 
B. Altomare Virginia 3.17 +2 
K. Donovan Duke 3.17 +2 
C. Hirano Miami 3.17 +2 
J. Chang N Carolina 3.17 +2 
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 3.17 +2 
S. Kim Duke 3.17 +2 
H. Thomson FL State 3.17 +2 
E. Collins Virginia 3.17 +2 
P. Rosen Virginia 3.17 +2 
C. Grice N Carolina 3.17 +2 
N. Agnello Virginia 3.17 +2 
M. Ronderos Miami 3.17 +2 
A. Menendez NC State 3.25 +3 
L. Beck Duke 3.25 +3 
M. Salinas FL State 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Woods WakeForest 3.94 -2 
A. White N Carolina 4.12 +4 
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 4.12 +4 
K. Perry N Carolina 4.21 +7 
M. Silva FL State 4.24 +8 
B. Altomare Virginia 4.27 +9 
C. Grice N Carolina 4.27 +9 
L. Duncan Duke 4.30 +10 
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 4.30 +10 
L. Beck Duke 4.33 +11 
N. Agnello Virginia 4.36 +12 
A. Baker NC State 4.36 +12 
J. Negron FL State 4.36 +12 
K. Donovan Duke 4.36 +12 
C. Nielson Virginia 4.36 +12 
A. Cangrejo Duke 4.39 +13 
J. Chang N Carolina 4.45 +15 
B. Marchand NC State 4.45 +15 
P. Rosen Virginia 4.45 +15 
C. Shimel Maryland 4.45 +15 
M. Salinas FL State 4.48 +16 
C. Hirano Miami 4.48 +16 

Par 5 Scoring
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 4.44 -5 
H. Thomson FL State 4.44 -5 
L. Duncan Duke 4.44 -5 
S. Kim Duke 4.44 -5 
N. Sheary WakeForest 4.56 -4 
C. Woods WakeForest 4.67 -3 
N. Agnello Virginia 4.67 -3 
K. Perry N Carolina 4.78 -2 
B. Marchand NC State 4.78 -2 
M. Salinas FL State 4.78 -2 
C. Grice N Carolina 4.78 -2 
A. White N Carolina 4.78 -2 
B. Altomare Virginia 4.78 -2 
J. Negron FL State 4.78 -2 
C. Shimel Maryland 4.89 -1 
A. Menendez NC State 4.89 -1 
P. Rosen Virginia 4.89 -1 
E. Collins Virginia 5.00 E 
M. Silva FL State 5.00 E 
M. Ronderos Miami 5.00 E 
A. Cangrejo Duke 5.00 E 
S. Hu Boston Co. 5.11 +1 

Eagles 
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 2
K. Perry N Carolina 1

Birdies 
A. White N Carolina 12
S. Kim Duke 12
L. Duncan Duke 11
C. Woods WakeForest 10
C. Grice N Carolina 10
H. Thomson FL State 8
N. Agnello Virginia 8
B. Altomare Virginia 8
M. Silva FL State 7
N. Sheary WakeForest 7
M. Ronderos Miami 6
H. Lawson Maryland 6
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 6
O. Kristinsdottir WakeForest 6
K. Donovan Duke 5
C. Nielson Virginia 5
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 5
B. Marchand NC State 5
A. Menendez NC State 5
A. Cangrejo Duke 5
P. Rosen Virginia 5
P. Arana Miami 5

Pars 
C. Woods WakeForest 39
C. O'Donnell N Carolina 39
K. Perry N Carolina 39
L. Beck Duke 35
M. Shin WakeForest 34
J. Negron FL State 33
K. Donovan Duke 32
J. Hollandsworth Maryland 31
M. Silva FL State 31
C. Nielson Virginia 31
C. Ellington NC State 31
M. Salinas FL State 31
B. Marchand NC State 31
J. Chang N Carolina 31
P. Rosen Virginia 30
B. Altomare Virginia 30
A. White N Carolina 30
C. Hirano Miami 30
N. Sheary WakeForest 29
N. Agnello Virginia 29
C. Shimel Maryland 29
B. Baker NC State 28
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Championship Tees 76.02 45

2 Championship Tees 77.89 45

3 Championship Tees 78.82 44

 

Total Average Scores
Championship Tees 77.57 134

 

Sedgefield Country Club: Championship Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 386       26 17 1   

2 4 390     7 21 14 2   

3 3 170     2 19 22 1   

4 4 377       26 15 3   

5 5 480     4 25 13 1 1 

6 4 394       24 17 3   

7 3 160     4 28 7 4 1 

8 4 351     9 17 17 1   

9 4 365     1 20 19 2 2 

10 4 382     2 18 18 4 2 

11 4 398     1 23 18 1 1 

12 3 152     4 18 20 2   

13 4 371     1 32 10 1   

14 4 402     1 17 15 9 2 

15 5 445     11 19 9 4 1 

16 3 125     5 30 8 1   

17 4 363       25 16 3   

18 5 470     3 20 14 7   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 402 +0.86 

10 4 382 +0.68 

9 4 365 +0.64 

18 5 470 +0.57 

6 4 394 +0.52 

11 4 398 +0.50 

17 4 363 +0.50 

3 3 170 +0.50 

4 4 377 +0.48 

12 3 152 +0.45 

1 4 386 +0.43 

7 3 160 +0.32 

5 5 480 +0.32 

2 4 390 +0.25 

13 4 371 +0.25 

8 4 351 +0.23 

15 5 445 +0.20 

16 3 125 +0.11 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 394 +0.58 

2 4 390 +0.56 

11 4 398 +0.51 

9 4 365 +0.51 

14 4 402 +0.42 

13 4 371 +0.40 

8 4 351 +0.40 

10 4 382 +0.40 

17 4 363 +0.36 

3 3 170 +0.33 

1 4 386 +0.31 

12 3 152 +0.29 

5 5 480 +0.18 

16 3 125 +0.16 

7 3 160 +0.13 

4 4 377 -0.02 

15 5 445 -0.04 

18 5 470 -0.44 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

11 4 398 +0.89 

10 4 382 +0.73 

1 4 386 +0.71 

4 4 377 +0.71 

13 4 371 +0.71 

9 4 365 +0.49 

14 4 402 +0.47 

2 4 390 +0.42 

3 3 170 +0.40 

6 4 394 +0.33 

16 3 125 +0.31 

12 3 152 +0.31 

7 3 160 +0.27 

17 4 363 +0.22 

8 4 351 +0.16 

15 5 445 -0.04 

5 5 480 -0.09 

18 5 470 -0.11 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 402 +0.86 

10 4 382 +0.68 

9 4 365 +0.64 

18 5 470 +0.57 

6 4 394 +0.52 

17 4 363 +0.50 

3 3 170 +0.50 

11 4 398 +0.50 

4 4 377 +0.48 

12 3 152 +0.45 

1 4 386 +0.43 

5 5 480 +0.32 

7 3 160 +0.32 

2 4 390 +0.25 

13 4 371 +0.25 

8 4 351 +0.23 

15 5 445 +0.20 

16 3 125 +0.11 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 386     4 70 52 7 1 

2 4 390     10 68 48 7 1 

3 3 170     7 71 51 4 1 

4 4 377     11 73 40 7 3 

5 5 480   1 18 86 22 5 2 

6 4 394     4 72 49 8 1 

7 3 160     11 88 28 6 1 

8 4 351     18 70 41 4 1 

9 4 365     5 66 53 5 5 

10 4 382     6 58 55 13 2 

11 4 398     4 58 58 11 3 

12 3 152     11 73 42 8   

13 4 371     7 70 48 8 1 

14 4 402     3 66 51 12 2 

15 5 445     40 63 20 8 3 

16 3 125     15 83 32 3 1 

17 4 363     4 83 42 5   

18 5 470   2 41 55 27 9   
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